

	Change Order No.	No. 1
Date of Issuance: 6-15-2021	Effective Date:	6-15-2021
Owner: Santaquin City Corporation	Owner's Contract No.:	N/A
Contractor: J-U-B Engineers, Inc.	Contractor's Project No.:	N/A
Engineer:	Engineer's Project No.:	N/A
Project: Santaquin Main Street Improvements	Contract Name: Santaquin Main Street Improvements	5

The Contract is modified as follows upon execution of this Change Order:

Description: This Change Order covers an increase in the project scope to include the final design engineering for the Main Street Improvement Project Phases 4 & 5 in an amount not to exceed **<u>\$848,820.00</u>**.

Attachments: Change Order updated scope, cost, & schedule provided by J-U-B Engineers

CHANGE IN CONTRACT PR	ICE	СНА	NGE IN CONTRACT TIMES
Original Contract Price: \$ 476,892.00		Original Contract Times: Substantial Completion: <u>February 2022</u> Ready for Final Payment: <u>March, 2022</u>	
[Increase] [Decrease] from previously ap Orders No. <u>N/A</u> to No. <u>N/A</u> : \$ 0.00	proved Change	[Increase] [Decreas Orders No. <u>N/A</u> Substantial Comple Ready for Final Pay	tion: None
Contract Price prior to this Change Order \$ 476,892.00	:	Substantial Comple	or to this Change Order: etion: February 2022 ment: March, 2022
Increase of this Change Order: \$ <u>371,928.00</u> (increase)		Increase of this Cha Substantial Comple Ready for Final Pay	etion: June, 2022
Contract Price incorporating this Change Order: \$ 848,820.00		Contract Times with all approved Change Orders: Substantial Completion: <u>June, 2022</u> Ready for Final Payment: <u>July, 2022</u>	
RECOMMENDED: By: Engineer (if required) Title: Date:	ACCEI By: Owner (Auth Title: Date	horized Signature)	ACCEPTED: By: Contractor (Authorized Signature) Title: Date